



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 24/2025 & CRL.M.A. 2046/2025**
RESHMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Rahul Sharma, Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Mr.
Rahul Sharma, Pankaj Kumar, Mr.
Nitin Kumar, Mr. Sandeep Singh &
Mr. Rajat.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Pardeep Gehlot, APP with Insp.
Neeraj Kumar, PS Anand Parbat.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv. for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
12.02.2025

1. Mr. Jain, learned counsel appears for the respondent nos. 2 and 3, seeks and is granted 2 weeks to file a reply.
2. List on 05.03.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/ PK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)