



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 24/2025**
RESHMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kr. Vaish, Mr. Mukesh
Saini, Mr. Gulzar Hussain, Ms. Sumy Paul, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP
Insp. Neeraj Kumar, PS Anand Parbat
Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
05.03.2025

%

List on 14.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2025 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any