



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 24/2025 & CRL.M.A. 2046/2025**

RESHMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Pankaj Kumar, Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Mr. Sandeep, Mr.
Maulik Khurana and Mr.
Arjun Chopra, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with
Insp. Neeraj Kumar, PS
Anand Parbat.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv. for
R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.07.2025

1. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 requests for an adjournment.
2. The learned Trial Court is directed to take up the cross-examination of the remaining witnesses, after the date fixed by this Court.
3. List on 26.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 14, 2025

'KDK'