



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 24/2025 & CRL.M.A. 2046/2025

RESHMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr.
Pankaj Kumar & Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Insp. Neeraj Kumar, PS
Anand Parbat.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

1. Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 14.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

"SK"