



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 24/2025 & CRL.M.A. 2046/2025**

RESHMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground of illness of arguing counsel. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 24.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/ry